Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race
GOVERNOR

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 8th Senatorial District

GOVERNOR

UNITED STATES SENATE

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District

TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District

STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 8th Senatorial District

8/11/2006

Primary Candidates

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM
DEM

DEM

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

REP
REP
REP
REP

REP
REP

REP

REP

REP
REP

Phil Bredesen
John Jay Hooker
Tim Sevier

Walt Ward

Gary G. Davis
Harold Ford, Jr.
John Jay Hooker
Charles E. Smith
Al Strauss

John Greene
Robert R. Scott

Daniel J. Lawson

Mark Albertini

Wayne Thomas Bailey

Jim Bryson
David M. Farmer
Joe Kirkpatrick
Timothy Thomas
Wayne Young

Ed Bryant
Bob Corker
Tate Harrison
Van Hilleary

John J. Duncan, Jr.

Ralph McGill
Joe McCord
Doug Overbey

Thomas E. Cate
Joe McCulley

Page 1 of 6

Paper Absentee

0 75
0 13
0 3
0 1
0 13
0 50
0 13
0 3
0 2
0 35
0 25
0 56
0 11
0 14
0 42
0 21
0 16
0 4
0 14
0 31
1 89
0 5
1 66
2 173
0 22
1 37
1 122
0 68
2 62

Early Election otal Votes

746
24
11
10

45
671
29
21
3

353
223

488

126
128
845
256
202

82
123

747
1516
27
376

2324
318

875

1460

904
1007

2366
128
63
30

178
2115
116
69
20

1041
740

1355

321
343
2193
813
687
258
481

2354
4275

140
1376

7159
936

3085

3974

2430
3059

3187
165
77
41

236
2836
158
93
25

1429
988

1899

458
485
3080
1090
905
344
618

3132
5881

172
1819

9658
1276

3998

5557

3402
4130



Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race Primary Candidates
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 8th Senatorial District REP Peggy Lambert
Supreme Court Judge - William M. Barker YES
NO
Supreme Court Judge - Cornelia A. Clark YES
NO
Supreme Court Judge - Janice Holder YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Herschel P. Franks YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Sharon G. Lee YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Charles Susano YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Michael Swiney YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William B. Cain YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Frank Clement YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Patricia Cottrell YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William C. Koch, Jr. YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Western - William Frank Crawford YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Western - David Farmer YES

8/11/2006 Page 2 of 6

Paper Absentee

2

2
0

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

140

162
20

149
25

149
27

139
29

152
23

137
27

146
19

141
18

153
28

139
23

131
25

144
19

140

Early Election otal Votes

1980

2027
498

1913
552

1893
545

1856
550

1939
520

1793
519

1784
500

1760
484

1838
617

1759
502

1750
505

1801
484

1811

5538

5686
1684

5366
1805

5409
1758

5222
1750

5530
1655

5016
1685

5041
1579

4952
1576

5431
1788

4996
1609

4920
1625

5148
1530

5115

7660

7877
2202

7430
2382

7453
2330

7219
2329

7623
2198

6948
2231

6973
2098

6855
2078

7424
2433

6896
2134

6803
2155

7095
2033

7068



Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race Primary Candidates
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Highers YES
NO
Court of Appeals Judge Western - Holly Kirby YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Joseph M. Tipton YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Gary R. Wade YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr. YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Jerry L. Smith YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - David H. Welles YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Thomas T. Woodall YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Glenn YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - David G. Hayes YES
NO
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - J.C. McLin YES

8/11/2006 Page 3 of 6

Paper Absentee

0

2
0

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

19

128
25

132
22

139
20

139
25

136
24

151
20

136
20

138
18

132
21

139
17

163
23

126
27

131

Early Election otal Votes

478

1660
493

1666
493

1736
472

1740
484

1811
452

1800
460

1683
478

1668
503

1646
479

1668
475

1657
475

1644
491

1625

1557

4684
1580

4775
1565

4878
1560

4955
1495

5107
1452

4996
1512

4748
1535

4683
1640

4671
1474

4722
1498

4646
1510

4631
1543

4559

2054

6474
2098

6574
2081

6754
2053

6836
2004

7056
1928

6949
1992

6568
2034

6491
2161

6451
1974

6531
1990

6468
2008

6403
2061

6316



Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - John Everett Williams
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District - Division |

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District - Division I
CHANCELLOR 5th Judicial District

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 5th Judicial District
PUBLIC DEFENDER 5th Judicial District

WHEEL TAX REFERENDUM

COUNTY MAYOR

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 1 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 1 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 2 Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 2 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 3 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 3 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat A

8/11/2006

Primary Candidates

DEM
REP

DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP
DEM

REP

DEM

DEM
REP

REP

REP
DEM

REP

REP

REP

NO

YES
NO

Charles M Clifford (Dem)
W. Dale Young (Rep)

D. Kelly Thomas, Jr. (Dem)
Telford Forgety, Jr. (Rep)
Mike Flynn (Rep)

Mack Garner (Rep)

FOR
AGAINST

Jerry G. Cunningham (Rep)
Joseph C. Gallagher (Dem)
HARRY GROTHJAHN

Tonya Burchfield (Rep)
Ernie Tallent (Dem)

David G. Ballard, Jr. (Dem)
Ralph W. Foster (Rep)

Brad Harrison (Rep)

Mike Lewis (Rep)
Lowell H. Ridings (Dem)

Steve Samples (Rep)
Joe McCulley (Rep)

Gary Farmer (Rep)

Page 4 of 6

Paper Absentee

1

2
0

o

oN

o

o

21

133
19

87
198

226

185

236

231

118
171

215
101
0

11
16

16
11

25

28

32

Early Election otal Votes

499 1565 2086
1674 4650 6459
470 1518 2007
778 2589 3454
2373 7015 9588
2544 7885 10656
2171 6272 8630
2640 7912 10790
2520 7483 10236
1159 2803 4081
2186 7773 10131
2155 6276 8648
1211 4219 5531
25 210 235
90 284 385
84 258 358
89 308 413
74 241 326
167 600 772
139 490 634
120 441 573
275 648 948
272 662 962
442 1045 1519



Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat C

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 5 Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 5 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 6 Seat A

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 6 Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 7 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 7 Seat B

COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 8 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 8 Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 9 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 9 Seat B
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 10 Seat A
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 10 Seat B
COUNTY TRUSTEE

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division |

8/11/2006

Primary Candidates

REP

REP
DEM

REP

REP
DEM

REP

REP

DEM

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP
DEM

Mark Hasty (Rep)

Robby Kirkland (Rep)

Wendy Pitts Reeves (Dem)

Robert L. "Bob" Ramsey (Rep)

Keith W. Brock (Rep)
Bob Proffitt (Dem)

Holden Lail (Rep)

Scott Helton (Rep)
ELAINE FISHER

Linda Jo Dees (Dem)
Steve Hargis (Rep)

David A. Graham (Rep)
JIM FOLTS

John T. Keeble (Rep)
Mike Walker (Rep)
Ronald W. French (Rep)
Monika Murrell (Rep)
Gerald L. Kirby (Rep)
Kenneth Melton (Rep)
Scott Graves (Rep)

Mike Gallegos (Rep)
Steve Merritt (Dem)

Page 5 of 6

0

o

o

o

A

Paper Absentee

34

18
27

64

42
44

19

17

15

20

21

216

193
104

Early Election otal Votes

473

285
331

430

247
307

260

268
22

101
137

159
13

180

188

156

165

121

126

2490

2464
845

1089

742
918

921

513
690

677

651
24

399
600

634
149

862

914

667

708

631

581

7503

7372
2779

1596

1045
1276

1415

802
1041

957

939
46

503
747

804
162

1051

1109

841

889

772

728

10211

10030
3729



Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division I

GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division Il
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division IV
SHERIFF

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

COUNTY CLERK

REGISTER

ROAD SUPERINTENDENT

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 1st District

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 3rd District

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 5th District
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 7th District
COMMISSIONERS City of Friendsville

COMMISSIONERS City of Townsend

BLOUNT COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

8/11/2006

Primary Candidates

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

REP

William Terry Denton (Rep)
William R. Brewer, Jr. (Rep)
David R. Duggan (Rep)
James L. Berrong (Rep)

Tom Hatcher (Rep)

Roy Crawford, Jr. (Rep)
Penny Houston Whaley (Rep)
Bill Dunlap (Rep)

Sandy Dennis
Robert "Rob" Webb

Charles Finley
Sandra T. McCarter
Timothy K. Tuck

Don McNelly

Mike Treadway
Danny R. Edmonds
Mark Chipperfield
Ronald W. Palenski
Ronald W. Palewski
Aaron Todd Pangle
David O. Wietlisbach

Shannon R. Skidmore

No Candidate for Race

Page 6 of 6

Paper Absentee

2

2

2

cNoNoNoNoNel

225

223

239

261

230

267

245

266

9
9

12
18

1
58

22

OrRPrFPORFrRO

Early Election otal Votes

2517 7707 10451
2513 7574 10312
2509 7441 10191
2476 7747 10486
2488 7575 10295
2785 8517 11571
2651 7798 10696
2740 8342 11350
189 620 819
280 972 1261
193 629 834
116 444 578
29 114 144
501 1108 1667
219 1023 1264
10 71 82
11 66 77

0 0 1

7 50 57

5 40 46

6 46 53

6 54 60

0 0 0



