

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
<b>GOVERNOR</b>	DEM	Phil Bredesen	0	75	746	2366	3187
	DEM	John Jay Hooker	0	13	24	128	165
	DEM	Tim Sevier	0	3	11	63	77
	DEM	Walt Ward	0	1	10	30	41
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>	DEM	Gary G. Davis	0	13	45	178	236
	DEM	Harold Ford, Jr.	0	50	671	2115	2836
	DEM	John Jay Hooker	0	13	29	116	158
	DEM	Charles E. Smith	0	3	21	69	93
	DEM	Al Strauss	0	2	3	20	25
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>	DEM	John Greene	0	35	353	1041	1429
	DEM	Robert R. Scott	0	25	223	740	988
<b>STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 8th Senatorial District</b>	DEM	Daniel J. Lawson	0	56	488	1355	1899
<b>GOVERNOR</b>	REP	Mark Albertini	0	11	126	321	458
	REP	Wayne Thomas Bailey	0	14	128	343	485
	REP	Jim Bryson	0	42	845	2193	3080
	REP	David M. Farmer	0	21	256	813	1090
	REP	Joe Kirkpatrick	0	16	202	687	905
	REP	Timothy Thomas	0	4	82	258	344
	REP	Wayne Young	0	14	123	481	618
<b>UNITED STATES SENATE</b>	REP	Ed Bryant	0	31	747	2354	3132
	REP	Bob Corker	1	89	1516	4275	5881
	REP	Tate Harrison	0	5	27	140	172
	REP	Van Hilleary	1	66	376	1376	1819
<b>UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 2nd Congressional District</b>	REP	John J. Duncan, Jr.	2	173	2324	7159	9658
	REP	Ralph McGill	0	22	318	936	1276
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 8th Representative District</b>	REP	Joe McCord	1	37	875	3085	3998
<b>TENNESSEE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 20th Representative District</b>	REP	Doug Overbey	1	122	1460	3974	5557
<b>STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN 8th Senatorial District</b>	REP	Thomas E. Cate	0	68	904	2430	3402
	REP	Joe McCulley	2	62	1007	3059	4130

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary REP	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEWOMAN 8th Senatorial District		Peggy Lambert	2	140	1980	5538	7660
Supreme Court Judge - William M. Barker		YES	2	162	2027	5686	7877
		NO	0	20	498	1684	2202
Supreme Court Judge - Cornelia A. Clark		YES	2	149	1913	5366	7430
		NO	0	25	552	1805	2382
Supreme Court Judge - Janice Holder		YES	2	149	1893	5409	7453
		NO	0	27	545	1758	2330
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Herschel P. Franks		YES	2	139	1856	5222	7219
		NO	0	29	550	1750	2329
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Sharon G. Lee		YES	2	152	1939	5530	7623
		NO	0	23	520	1655	2198
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Charles Susano		YES	2	137	1793	5016	6948
		NO	0	27	519	1685	2231
Court of Appeals Judge Eastern - Michael Swiney		YES	2	146	1784	5041	6973
		NO	0	19	500	1579	2098
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William B. Cain		YES	2	141	1760	4952	6855
		NO	0	18	484	1576	2078
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Frank Clement		YES	2	153	1838	5431	7424
		NO	0	28	617	1788	2433
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - Patricia Cottrell		YES	2	139	1759	4996	6896
		NO	0	23	502	1609	2134
Court of Appeals Judge Middle - William C. Koch, Jr.		YES	2	131	1750	4920	6803
		NO	0	25	505	1625	2155
Court of Appeals Judge Western - William Frank Crawford		YES	2	144	1801	5148	7095
		NO	0	19	484	1530	2033
Court of Appeals Judge Western - David Farmer		YES	2	140	1811	5115	7068

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
		NO	0	19	478	1557	2054
Court of Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Highers		YES	2	128	1660	4684	6474
		NO	0	25	493	1580	2098
Court of Appeals Judge Western - Holly Kirby		YES	1	132	1666	4775	6574
		NO	1	22	493	1565	2081
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Norma McGee Ogle		YES	1	139	1736	4878	6754
		NO	1	20	472	1560	2053
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Joseph M. Tipton		YES	2	139	1740	4955	6836
		NO	0	25	484	1495	2004
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - Gary R. Wade		YES	2	136	1811	5107	7056
		NO	0	24	452	1452	1928
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Eastern - James C. Witt, Jr.		YES	2	151	1800	4996	6949
		NO	0	20	460	1512	1992
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Jerry L. Smith		YES	1	136	1683	4748	6568
		NO	1	20	478	1535	2034
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Robert W. Wedemeyer		YES	2	138	1668	4683	6491
		NO	0	18	503	1640	2161
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - David H. Welles		YES	2	132	1646	4671	6451
		NO	0	21	479	1474	1974
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Middle - Thomas T. Woodall		YES	2	139	1668	4722	6531
		NO	0	17	475	1498	1990
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - Alan E. Glenn		YES	2	163	1657	4646	6468
		NO	0	23	475	1510	2008
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - David G. Hayes		YES	2	126	1644	4631	6403
		NO	0	27	491	1543	2061
Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - J.C. McLin		YES	1	131	1625	4559	6316

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
		NO	1	21	499	1565	2086
<b>Court of Criminal Appeals Judge Western - John Everett Williams</b>		YES	2	133	1674	4650	6459
		NO	0	19	470	1518	2007
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District - Division I</b>	DEM	Charles M Clifford (Dem)	0	87	778	2589	3454
	REP	W. Dale Young (Rep)	2	198	2373	7015	9588
<b>CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 5th Judicial District - Division II</b>	DEM	D. Kelly Thomas, Jr. (Dem)	1	226	2544	7885	10656
<b>CHANCELLOR 5th Judicial District</b>	REP	Telford Forgety, Jr. (Rep)	2	185	2171	6272	8630
<b>DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 5th Judicial District</b>	REP	Mike Flynn (Rep)	2	236	2640	7912	10790
<b>PUBLIC DEFENDER 5th Judicial District</b>	REP	Mack Garner (Rep)	2	231	2520	7483	10236
<b>WHEEL TAX REFERENDUM</b>		FOR	1	118	1159	2803	4081
		AGAINST	1	171	2186	7773	10131
<b>COUNTY MAYOR</b>	REP	Jerry G. Cunningham (Rep)	2	215	2155	6276	8648
	DEM	Joseph C. Gallagher (Dem)	0	101	1211	4219	5531
		HARRY GROTHJAHN	0	0	25	210	235
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 1 Seat A</b>	REP	Tonya Burchfield (Rep)	0	11	90	284	385
	DEM	Ernie Tallent (Dem)	0	16	84	258	358
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 1 Seat B</b>	DEM	David G. Ballard, Jr. (Dem)	0	16	89	308	413
	REP	Ralph W. Foster (Rep)	0	11	74	241	326
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 2 Seat A</b>	REP	Brad Harrison (Rep)	0	5	167	600	772
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 2 Seat B</b>	REP	Mike Lewis (Rep)	0	5	139	490	634
	DEM	Lowell H. Ridings (Dem)	0	12	120	441	573
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 3 Seat A</b>	REP	Steve Samples (Rep)	0	25	275	648	948
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 3 Seat B</b>	REP	Joe McCulley (Rep)	0	28	272	662	962
<b>COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat A</b>	REP	Gary Farmer (Rep)	0	32	442	1045	1519

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat B	REP	Mark Hasty (Rep)	0	34	473	1089	1596
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 4 Seat C	REP	Robby Kirkland (Rep)	0	18	285	742	1045
	DEM	Wendy Pitts Reeves (Dem)	0	27	331	918	1276
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 5 Seat A	REP	Robert L. "Bob" Ramsey (Rep)	0	64	430	921	1415
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 5 Seat B	REP	Keith W. Brock (Rep)	0	42	247	513	802
	DEM	Bob Proffitt (Dem)	0	44	307	690	1041
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 6 Seat A	REP	Holden Lail (Rep)	1	19	260	677	957
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 6 Seat B	REP	Scott Helton (Rep)	1	19	268	651	939
		ELAINE FISHER	0	0	22	24	46
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 7 Seat A	DEM	Linda Jo Dees (Dem)	0	3	101	399	503
	REP	Steve Hargis (Rep)	0	10	137	600	747
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 7 Seat B	REP	David A. Graham (Rep)	0	11	159	634	804
		JIM FOLTS	0	0	13	149	162
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 8 Seat A	REP	John T. Keeble (Rep)	0	9	180	862	1051
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 8 Seat B	REP	Mike Walker (Rep)	0	7	188	914	1109
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 9 Seat A	REP	Ronald W. French (Rep)	1	17	156	667	841
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 9 Seat B	REP	Monika Murrell (Rep)	1	15	165	708	889
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 10 Seat A	REP	Gerald L. Kirby (Rep)	0	20	121	631	772
COUNTY COMMISSIONER District 10 Seat B	REP	Kenneth Melton (Rep)	0	21	126	581	728
COUNTY TRUSTEE	REP	Scott Graves (Rep)	2	216	2490	7503	10211
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division I	REP	Mike Gallegos (Rep)	1	193	2464	7372	10030
	DEM	Steve Merritt (Dem)	1	104	845	2779	3729

## Aug 3, 2006 Election Results

Race	Primary	Candidates	Paper	Absentee	Early	Election	Total Votes
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division II	REP	William Terry Denton (Rep)	2	225	2517	7707	10451
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division III	REP	William R. Brewer, Jr. (Rep)	2	223	2513	7574	10312
GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE Division IV	REP	David R. Duggan (Rep)	2	239	2509	7441	10191
SHERIFF	REP	James L. Berrong (Rep)	2	261	2476	7747	10486
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK	REP	Tom Hatcher (Rep)	2	230	2488	7575	10295
COUNTY CLERK	REP	Roy Crawford, Jr. (Rep)	2	267	2785	8517	11571
REGISTER	REP	Penny Houston Whaley (Rep)	2	245	2651	7798	10696
ROAD SUPERINTENDENT	REP	Bill Dunlap (Rep)	2	266	2740	8342	11350
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 1st District		Sandy Dennis	1	9	189	620	819
		Robert "Rob" Webb	0	9	280	972	1261
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 3rd District		Charles Finley	0	12	193	629	834
		Sandra T. McCarter	0	18	116	444	578
		Timothy K. Tuck	0	1	29	114	144
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 5th District		Don McNelly	0	58	501	1108	1667
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER 7th District		Mike Treadway	0	22	219	1023	1264
COMMISSIONERS City of Friendsville		Danny R. Edmonds	0	1	10	71	82
COMMISSIONERS City of Townsend		Mark Chipperfield	0	0	11	66	77
		Ronald W. Palenski	0	1	0	0	1
		Ronald W. Palewski	0	0	7	50	57
		Aaron Todd Pangle	0	1	5	40	46
		David O. Wietlisbach	0	1	6	46	53
		Shannon R. Skidmore	0	0	6	54	60
BLOUNT COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION		No Candidate for Race	0	0	0	0	0